A.P.N.:

002-071-07

File No:

152-2246153 (MJ)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: Vivian Reynolds DeMartini

P.O. Box 614 Panaca, NV 89042 FILLED FOR RECOMDING AT THE REQUEST OF

333 JAN 17 AM 10 AA

LINCOLN COUNTY RELOADER FEE ILOO

LESLIE BOUCHER

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt #375,090.5

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jerry Wayne Huribert and Erlene Reynolds Huribert, husband and wife

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Vivian Reynolds DeMartini, an unmarried woman

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT ONE TWENTY-THREE (123) OF SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON MARCH 07, 1973, AS FILE NO. 52669.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Jerry Wayne Huribert

Erlene Reynolds Hurlbert

A.P.N.: 002-071-07	Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: 152-2246153 (MJ)
STATE OF Litah	>	
COUNTY OF TVAY	:ss.)	
This instrument was acknowledged by North Par 18, 2005 by Jerry Wayne Hurlbert and Erlene Reyl Notary Public (My commission expires: 9-13-2	nolds Hurlbert	



Escrow Officer: Marian Jenkins

Re: APN 002-071-07, Panaca, NV 89042

November 17, 2005 -File No.: 152-2246153 (MJ)

AUTHORIZATION FOR QUITCLAIM

The undersigned hereby authorizes and directs Escrow Holder to prepare a Quitclaim Deed from the undersigned in favor of **Vivian Reynolds DeMartini**, an unmarried woman conveying the following described property:

LOT ONE TWENTY-THREE (123) OF SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON MARCH 07, 1973, AS FILE NO. 52669.

Escrow Holder is hereby instructed and authorized to record said Quitclaim Deed concurrently with other documents called for in the above numbered escrow without further authorization and/or approval, and without collection of any funds for the account of the undersigned.

Date:

Jerry Wayne Hurlbert

Erlene Reynolds Harlbert

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

2. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Single Fam. Res Document/Instrume Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$-0-	E .
Dead in him of E)
Deadin line of F. A.))
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 5	
b. Explain reason for exemption:transfer from daughter and son-in-law	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provider in the provided in the information of additional and the information of additional and the information of additional and information and be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information provided in the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the information and be and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided in the inf	lief, ded onal
Signature: Capacity: Seller	
Signature: Wiston Prepulle De Montine Capacity: buser	
SELLER (GRÁNTOŘ) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Jerry Wayne Hurlbert SELLER (GRÁNTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Vivian Reynolds Print Name: DeMartini	
Address: P.O. Box 614 Address: P.O. Box 614	
City: Panaca City: Panaca	
State: NV Zip: 89042 State: NV Zip: 89042	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Address Box 151048 File Number: 152-2246153 MJ/DSP	
City: State: NV Zip: 89315	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001